

Bedok MRT Comic Connect Art Mural Launch





On May 18, 11 Primary 6 students from the Malay Dance CCA showcased a Zapin dance performance at the launch of the Comic Connect art mural at the Bedok MRT underpass. The SMRT Comic Connect mural at Bedok station is a collaborative project between SMRT and 4 student artists from APSN Katong School; Jared, Nisa, Rahmat, Shirin, and Vanessa.



Bedok MRT Comic Connect Art Mural Launch





The event was honored by the presence of Deputy Prime Minister Mr. Heng Swee Keat and attended by SMRT's management, including Chairman Seah Moon Ming, Board Member Yap Kim Wah, Board Member Connie Heng, Board Member Tan Chian Khong, Group CEO Hoon Ping Ngien, and SMRT Trains President Sheau Kai Lam. Other notable guests included Deputy Chief Executive of the Land Transport Authority (LTA) Singapore, Goh Teck Seng, along with community guests and grassroots leaders.